

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-140 Version: 1 Name: A resolution authorizing and directing the

Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to keep the David F. Schulz Aquatic Center in Lincoln Park, as well as all other County aquatic facilities.

open in 2018

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 1/16/2018 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 2/8/2018

Title: A resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to keep the

David F. Schulz Aquatic Center in Lincoln Park, as well as all other Milwaukee County aquatic

facilities, open in 2018.

Sponsors: Theodore Lipscomb Sr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-140 RESOLUTION, 2. 18-140 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 18-140 SUBSTITUTE FISCAL NOTE, 4. 18-

140 F&A AMENDMENT I, 5. 18-140 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 6. 18-140 County Board Amendment I, 7. 18-140 COUNTY BOARD ENGROSSED RESOLUTION, 8. 18-140 SIGNATURE

PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2018	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
2/1/2018	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	AMENDED	Pass
2/1/2018	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
1/25/2018	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS AMENDED	Pass
1/25/2018	1	Finance and Audit Committee	AMENDED	Pass

A resolution authorizing and directing the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to keep the David F. Schulz Aquatic Center in Lincoln Park, as well as all other Milwaukee County aquatic facilities, open in 2018.